
Welcome to L’Adresse, restaurant set within Saint Ten Hotel’s luxurious ambiance.  

L’Adresse is your address for meeting friends and business partners,
for romantic encounters and family gatherings.  

Elegant and sophisticated, L’Adresse combines the intimate atmosphere of our hotel
with an exquisite gastronomical experience.  

Our rich menu is a symphony of international and local recipes, prepared using
modern techniques, satisfying even the most discerning palates.  

We look forward to welcoming you with Belgrade’s top-ranked service, and taking you on a 
flavourful journey with all your senses. 

Lunch  13-17h  -  Dinner  18-23h



STARTER

1550

1480

1300

1180

1250

2900

1600

Burata
Paradajz, mirođija

Grilovani paradajz
Mocarela, rukola,

bobičasto voće, balsamico

Cezar salata
Pileći file, salata, slanina, Parmezan

Avokado tost
Avokado, koziji sir

Kinoa salata
Kinoa, jabuka, pistaći

Foie Gras
Luk, džem

Juneća šunka sa šparglom
Domaća šunka , špargla,

rukola, Grana Padano

Big green salad
Limun, balsamico, maslinovo ulje

Biftek salata
Biftek, hrskavo povrće,

 mix zelenih salata

Pileća salata
Piletina, kinoa, smokva džem

Spring rolnice
Povrće, slatko ljuti sos

Grilovani sir
Pita pločice, kozji sir, kajmak, jogurt

Srpski tanjir
Pršuta, peglana kobasica,

dve vrste sira, kajmak, ajvar

Burrata
Tomatoes, dill

Grilled tomato
Mozzarella, arugula,
berries, balsamic vinegar

Caesar salad
Chicken fillet, salad, bacon, Parmesan

Avocado toast
Avocado, goat cheese

Quinoa salad
Quinoa, apples, pistachios

Foie Gras
Onion, jam

Beef ham with asparagus
Homemade beef ham, asparagus,
arugula, Grana Padano

Big green salad
Lemon, balsamico, olive oil

Beefsteak salad
Beefsteak, crispy vegetables,
mix green salad

Chicken salad
Chicken, quinoa, fig jam 

Spring rolls
Vegetables, sweet chili sauce

Grilled cheese
Pita dough, goat cheese, kajmak, yoghurt

Serbian plate
Prosciutto, local sausage,
two types of cheese, kajmak, ajvar 

1100

1420

2600

930

1850

1600



SOUP

2400

2100

2100

1500

1700

Tatar biftek
 Seckana junetina, pomfrit, salata

Carpaccio
Juneći biftek, salata, tikvice,

Parmezan

 Ceviche
Brancin, luk, limeta, korijander, čili

Crispy rice salmon
Losos tatar, pirinač, pinjoli

Crispy rice tuna
Tuna tatar, pirinač, sečuan povrće

Steak tartare
Diced beef, French fries, salad

Carpaccio  
Beef carpaccio, salad, zucchini,
Parmesan

Ceviche
Sea bass, onion, lime, coriander, chili

Crispy rice salmon
Salmon tartare, rice, pine nuts

Crispy rice tuna
Tuna tartare, rice, vegetables in
Szechuan sauce

RAW

650

600

600

L’Adresse supa
 Domaća šunka, hrskavo povrće,

consommé

Paradajz čorba
Hrskavi hleb, pesto

 
Minestrone

Supa od svežeg povrća

L’Adresse soup
Homemade ham, crispy vegetables,
consommé 

Tomato cream soup  
Crispy bread, pesto

Minestrone
Fresh vegetable soup

FISH

2400

1600

2550

Losos
 Losos stek na pari, pirinač,

pak choi, edamame

Tuna steak
Tuna, susam, sečuan povrće

Gambori
Gambori u panko prezli, jaje,

Hollandaise sos

Salmon
Steamed salmon steak, dry rice,
pak choi, edamame

Tuna steak  
Tuna, sesame, vegetables in
Szechuan sauce

Prawns 
Prawns in panko crumbs, egg,
Hollandaise sauce



1550

VEGE

Rolnice od kelja
 Leblebije, crveni pasulj, paprika, pirinač

Kale rolls
Chickpeas, red beans, peppers, rice

3450

850

1350

480
820

Dijon senf sa slačicom
Tartufi

Dijon mustard with seeds

Truffle

2100

1200

950

Biftek Saint Ten (300gr)

T-Bone (100g)
28+ dana dry aged

Rib eye (100g)
 30+ dana dry aged

Rib eye - Black Angus (100gr)
40+ dana dry aged

Flank-Black Angus (100gr)
 Sjedinjene Američke Države

40+ dana dry aged

Iberico Pluma de Bellota (100gr)
Španija

Saint Ten Beef fillet (300gr)

T-Bone (100g)  
28+ days dry aged

Rib eye (100g)
30+ days dry aged

Rib eye - Black Angus (100 gr)
40+ days dry aged

Flank - Black angus (100 gr)
United States of America
40+ days dry aged

Iberico Pluma de Bellota (100gr)  
Spain

STEAK

SAUCE



PASTA / RISOTTO

380

890

650

450

Domaći pomfrit
Parmezan

Pire krompir
Tartufi

Zucchini
Tikvice, spanać, badem, čeri paradajz

Coleslaw
Kupus, šargarepa, jogurt dressing

Homemade French fries
Parmesan

Mashed potatoes
Truffles

Zucchini
Zucchini, spinach, almonds, cherry tomatoes 

Coleslaw
Cabbage, carrots, yoghurt dressing

1450

1300

1200

1200

1300

1350

Ravioli 
 Juneći ragu, sos od pečene paprike

Taljatele sa tartufima
Domaće taljatele, tartufi,

špargla, Grana Padano
 

Papardele arrabbiata
Seckani paradajz, beli luk, Parmezan

Rižoto sa kumkvatom
Citrusno voće, francuski celer,

tartuf, Grana Padano

Taljatele carbonara
Jaje, guanćiale, parmezan

Lingvine bolonjeze
Juneći ragu sa paradajzom

Sve paste su naše domaće proizvodnje i u
 sastavu imaju jaja. Obratite se vašem konobaru 

za posnu ili bez glutensku pastu.

Ravioli
Beef ragu, roasted pepper sauce
 

Tagliatelle with truffles  
Homemade tagliatelle, truffle,
asparagus, Grana Padano

Pappardelle arrabbiata
Chopped tomatoes, garlic, Parmesan

Risotto with kumquat
Citrus fruit, French celery,
truffle, Grana Padano

Tagliatelle carbonara
Egg, guanciale, Parmesan

Linguine bolognese
Beef ragu with tomato sauce

Our pasta is homemade with eggs. Please 
consult your server for egg-free and 
gluten-free options.

SIDES



MEAT

2600

1600

4700

2200

1830

Juneća taljata
Špargla, spanać, cherry,

rukola
 

Hrskava piletina
Pileći file, panko prezla, pomfrit,

slatko ljuti sos

Piletina na pari
Piletina na pari sa povrćem

Jagnjeći kotlet
(Novi Zeland)

Jagneći kotlet, crni tartuf, tri vrste pirea

Sporo pečena teletina
Teletina sa šumskim pečurkama

Beef tagliata  
Asparagus, spinach, cherry tomatoes,
arugula

Crispy chicken
Chicken fillet, panko bread crumbs,
sweet chili sauce

Steamed chicken
Steamed chicken with vegetables

Lamb cutlets
(New Zealand)
Lamb cutlets, black truffle, three types of puree  

Slow cooked veal
Veal with wild mushrooms



650

680

680

550

DESSERT

Kokos espuma
 Kokosovo mleko,

belgijska bela i crna čokolada

Vanilla sky
Hrskava pločica, vanila krem, malina

Tartuf u divljim malinama
 Čokolada, tartuf, culis od maline

Baklava
 Grčka baklava, kikiriki, sladoled

Coco espuma
Coconut milk,
Belgian white and dark chocolate

Vanilla sky  
Crispy pastry, vanilla cream, raspberry

Truffle with wild raspberries
Chocolate, truffle, raspberry coulis

Baklava
Greek baklava, peanuts, ice cream

680

680

560

200

1900

Lemon cream
Limun krem, kranč, mering

Čokoladna bašta
Mus od bele, mlečne i crne čokolade

Tart sa jabukama
Jabuke, sladoled od vanile

Italijanski sladoled
Vanila, čokolada, limun, lešnik,

jagoda, šumsko voće

Francuski sirevi
Morbier, Cantal, tartuf,

domaći džem, čips od hleba

Lemon cream
Lemon cream, crunchy pastry, meringue

Chocolate garden
White, milk and dark chocolate mouse

Apple Tart
Apples, vanilla ice cream

Italian ice cream
Vanilla, chocolate, lemon, hazelnut,
strawberry, forrest fruits

French cheeses
Morbier, Cantal, truffle,
homemade jam, bread chips




